

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Criminal Appeal No.2413/2010

GANESH GHOSH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel appearing for the appellants and the learned counsel appearing for the respondents at length today.

During the course of hearing, we have been informed by the learned counsel appearing for the parties that the issue raised in this Criminal Appeal has already been considered by the Division Bench of this Court in "Vishal Agrawal and Another Versus Chhattisgarh State Electricity Board and Another" {(2014) 3 SCC 696} and subsequently in "Union of India Versus Mustaq Alias Mustafa And Others" [(2016) 13 SCC 398].

We are in complete agreement with the reasoning given by the aforesaid two Division Benches of this Court.

In view of the above, the Criminal Appeal is dismissed.

.....J  
(N.V. RAMANA)

.....J  
(R. SUBHASH REDDY)

.....J  
(B.R. GAVAI)

NEW DELHI;  
15TH OCTOBER, 2019.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.2413/2010

GANESH GHOSH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Manchnda, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Kajal Dalal, Adv.  
Mr. Prastut Dalvi, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.  
For M/S. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR  
Ms. Samridhi Pal, Adv.  
Ms. Aashnaa Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Onkar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)